Category
Total Student (Headcount)
FTE (Full-Time Equivalency)
Full-Time Headcount
Part-Time Headcount
Total Undergraduates

Total Graduates
Total Full-Time Undergraduates
Men
Women
Total Full-Time Graduates
Men
Women
Total Part-Time Undergraduates
Men
Women
Total Part-Time Graduates
Men
Women
Residency, Gender and Race
In-State
Out-of-State
Blacks
Whites
Others (includes international and unknown)
% Blacks
% Whites
% Others (includes international and unknown)
% Female
% Male
Total Women
Black
White
Hispanic
American Indian
Asian American

Pacific Islander
Multiple Races
International
Unknown
Total Men
Black
White
Hispanic
American Indian
Asian American
Pacific Islander
Multiple Races
International
Unknown

Fall 2020
University Fact Sheet

Category
5,457JEnroliment by College and School
4,982)College of Liberal Arts
4,846]College of Science, Engineering and

611} Technology
4,992)School of Business

465]School of Education®

4,5291School of Social Work

1,478

3,051)Enrollment by Level
317fFirst-Time Freshmen

97)Other Freshmen

220§Sophomores

463QJuniors

126}Seniors

337jNon-Degree Undergraduates

148} Graduates

66JNon-Degree Graduates

82]Degrees Conferred

Campus Profile
Undergraduate Transfers
Residential Students
67.6%]Student Athletes

Credit Enrollment
On-Campus
Off-Campus

3)Freshmen Retention Rate

1,990
1,963

642

426
436

1,066
753
1,076
980
1,102
15
431
34

710
150

347
1,968
74

5,453
4
23

68%

10]

214
21

68
1,767
1,407

73

17

119
34
44

2l' Does not include teaching majors within other schools.




