Category	2020	Category	2020
Total Student (Headcount)	5,457	Enrollment by College and School	
FTE (Full-Time Equivalency)	4,982	College of Liberal Arts	1,990
Full-Time Headcount	4,846	College of Science, Engineering and	1,963
Part-Time Headcount	611	Technology	
Total Undergraduates	4,992	School of Business	642
Total Graduates	465	School of Education ¹	426
Total Full-Time Undergraduates		School of Social Work	436
Men	1,478		.50
Women		Enrollment by Level	
Total Full-Time Graduates		First-Time Freshmen	1,066
Men		Other Freshmen	753
Women		Sophomores	1,076
Total Part-Time Undergraduates		Juniors	980
Men		Seniors	1,102
Women		Non-Degree Undergraduates	15
Total Part-Time Graduates		Graduates	431
Men	-	Non-Degree Graduates	34
Women		Degrees Conferred	34
Residency, Gender and Race	62	Associate	1
In-State	4.002	Certificate	1
Out-of-State		Bachelor	710
Blacks		Masters	150
Whites		Doctoral (Psy.D)	
Others (includes international and unknown)		Doctoral (Ps.D) Doctoral (Ph.D)	2 4
% Blacks		Campus Profile	4
% Whites		_	247
% Writes % Others (includes international and unknown)		Undergraduate Transfers Residential Students	347 1,968
		Student Athletes	
% Female			74
% Male		Credit Enrollment	5 452
Total Women	3,690	*	5,453
Black	3,111	*	4
White		Mean (Average) Student Age	23
Hispanic	167		690/
American Indian		Freshmen Retention Rate	68%
Asian American	10		
Pacific Islander	2		
Multiple Races	214		
International	21		
Unknown	68		
Total Men	1,767		
Black	1,407		
White	70		
Hispanic	73		
American Indian	2		
Asian American	17		
Pacific Islander	1		
Multiple Races	119		
International	34		

IR .

Unknown